Nomination Form for Rūnanga Representative/Alternate Representative for Te Rūnanga o Waihao

Closing Date 31 August 2022 - 4.00pm

Name of Nominee:				
Address:				
Telephone:	()		Email:	
Position applying for:	Rūnanga Representative / Alternate Rūnanga Representative (delete one or leave both)			
Registered with Te Rūnanga o Ngāi Tahu	YES / NO (delete one)	Registered with Te Rūnanga o Waihao		YES / NO (delete one)
Rūnanga Member nominating the nominee	Signature:			
	Name:			
Rūnanga Member nominating the nominee	Signature:			
nonlinating the nonlinee	Name			
Nominee	Signature:			
	Name			

The Rūnanga Executive shall seek nominations for the roles of TRONT Representative and TRONT Alternate Representative pursuant to the Electoral Policy and the Rules of the Rūnanga. Nominees for the positions of TRONT Representative and TRONT Alternate must:

- (a) be required to demonstrate an understanding of the TRoNT structure, TRoNT decision-making processes and the cultural, political, social and economic issues facing the tribe;
- (b) be a registered member of TRoNT;
- (c) be a Registered Voting Member and have demonstrated active participation in the Rūnanga in the last three (3) years;
- (d) have attended the AGM preceding the consideration and appointment of the TRoNT Representative or Alternate by the Appointment Committee;
- (e) have signified in writing his or her willingness to accept nomination; and
- (f) have shown long and continuous service in the interests of the Rūnanga.

In accordance with the Charter, the TRoNT Representative or Alternate Representative will represent the Rūnanga at all meetings of TRoNT. They have a responsibility to the Rūnanga to:

- (a) facilitate a pre-TRoNT meeting with Rūnanga members;
- (b) report outcomes post-TRoNT meeting to Rūnanga members;
- (c) adhere to any protocols in the job description as deemed appropriate by the Rūnanga Executive; and
- (d) attend Rūnanga Executive meetings when requested.

Please turn over:

By post: PRIVATE & CONFIDENTIAL, Chairperson, Appointment Committee, Te Rūnanga o Waihao, 26 Māori

Road, RD 10, Waimate

By hand: PRIVATE & CONFIDENTIAL Chairperson, Appointment Committee, Te Rūnanga o Waihao, 26 Māori Road,

RD 10, Waimate

By email: PRIVATE & CONFIDENTIAL Waihao.manager@ngaitahu.iwi.nz

TO ARRIVE NO LATER THAN 4.00pm on 31 August 2022.

Nominations for TRoNT Representative or TRoNT Alternate must be;

- (a) in writing;
- (b) received prior to the closing date for nominations;
- (c) signed by two (2) current members of the Rūnanga and the nominee; and

Please provide a photo and personal statement (up to 500 words) to support your application.